 13  14
DNH18 Vertical Fuse Switch Disconnector Technical Parameters
DNH18-160 DNH18-250 DNH18-400 DNH18-630
Electrical
parameter
With fuse
link
Rated operating voltage Ue V AC400 AC500 AC690 AC400 AC500 AC690 AC400 AC500 AC690 AC400 AC500 AC690

Electronic Fuse
Monitor (EFM)
DN57001 —— —— 1 DNH18-160~630 ●
Mounting
terminal
2.1
Hanging
terminal
DN54251 —— 8 3 DNH18-160 ●
2.2
Hanging
terminal
DN54253 —— 30 3 DNH18-250~630 ●
Wiring
terminal
3.1 Matching cable lug or busbar M8 bolt ----- 16-70 12 3 DNH18-160 ●
3.2 Matching cable lug or busbar M10 bolt ----- 35-240 30 3 DNH18-250 ●
3.3 Matching cable lug or busbar M10 bolt ----- 35-240 30 3 DNH18-400 ●
3.4 Matching cable lug or busbar M12 bolt ----- 70-240 35 3 DNH18-630 ●
3.5 Wiring terminal DN54224
16-70 s(r)
16-70 s(s)
16-70 f+AE
3 3 DNH18-160 ●
3.6 Wiring terminal DN54267
35-70 s(r)
16-150 s(s)
16-185sol(s)
25 3 DNH18-250 ●
3.7
Wiring
terminal(V-
shaped)
DN54275
50~300s(r)
50~240s(s)
50~300sol(s)
30 3 DNH18-250~630 ●
3.8
Horizontal
double core
wiring terminal
DN54276
2*185~240 30 1 DNH18-630 ●
3.9
Vertical double
core wiring
terminal
2*185~240 30 2 DNH18-630 ●
DNH18 Vertical Fuse Switch Disconnector Selection Table
No. Part No. Pole Current System Size Adaptation Remarks
1 DNH18-160/3L 3 160A 185
668×50
Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
2 DNH18-160/311L 3 160A 185
Hanging installation, with auxiliary contacts, three-phase synchronous operation and
with fuse
3 DNH18-250/3L 3 250A 185
666×100
Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
4 DNH18-250/3S 3 250A 185 Fixed installation ( drill hole), three-phase separate operation and with fuse
5 DNH18-250/3LD 3 250A 185
Fixed installation ( drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse isolation
knife
6 DNH18-250/311L 3 250A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
7 DNH18-400/3L 3 400A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
8 DNH18-400/3S 3 400A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase separate operation and with fuse
9 DNH18-400/3LD 3 400A 185
Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse isolation
knife
10 DNH18-400/311L 3 400A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
11 DNH18-630/3L 3 630A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse
12 DNH18-630/3S 3 630A 185 Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase separate operation and with fuse
13 DNH18-630/3LD 3 630A 185
Fixed installation (drill hole), three-phase synchronous operation and with fuse isolation
knife
14 DNH18-630/311L 3 630A 185
Hanging installation, with auxiliary contacts, three-phase synchronous operation and
with fuse.
Remarks
1. Please refer to the model no. definition of the vertical fuse switch disconnector to choose the right items in demand.